## **RESOLUTION 2021 - 113**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, CHANGING THE CUSTODIAN OF THE CLERK'S OFFICE PETTY CASH

**WHEREAS**, Michele A. Rivers was the custodian of the Clerk's Office Petty Cash Fund; and

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:5-21, the Township of Barnegat is changing custodians to Donna M. Manno; and

WHEREAS, Donna M. Manno is bonded by virtue of a surety bond; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2021 by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that two (2) copies of this Resolution be filed with the Division of Local Government Services, NJ Department of Community Affairs for approval.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2021

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk